No.F.12013/1/2021-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 30th May, 2022

ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred under section 5(1) and 5(2) of the RTI Act,2005 and in partial modification of this Office even letter No. dated 9th March, 2022, the following Officers are hereby appointed/designated as Appellate Authority (AA), State Public Information Officer (SPIO) and State Assistant Public Information Officer (SAPIO) of the RTI Act, 2005 in respect of Deputy Commissioner's Office, Khawzawl with immediate effect and until further order.

SI. No.	Name & Designation	Contact No.	Appointed/ Designation as	Jurisdiction
1	C.C. Lalchhuangkima Deputy Commissioner	7085892961	Appellate Authority (AA)	Khawzawl District
2	Lalvenhima Addl. Deputy Commissioner	9862361941	SPIO	Khawzawl District
3	James Lalnithanga Sub-Divisional Officer (Sadar)	9862447706	SAPIO	Khawzawl District
4	Obed Lalmalsawma Sub-Deputy Commissioner	9612345829	SAPIO	Khawzawl District

Sd/-C.C. LALCHHUANGKIMA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 30th May, 2022

Memo No.F.12013/1/2021-DC(KZL)Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, General Administration Department for information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Mizoram Information Commission Department for information.
- 3. All Deputy Commissioners, Mizoram for information.
- 4. Officers concerned.

Deputy Commissioner

₹Khawzawl District: Khawzawl